State Auditor and Inspector 100 STATE CAPITOL, OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73105 
TELEPHONE 405/521-3495 

.3une 10, 1980 

TO: All City Treasurers 

Tom Daxon ~-FROM: 
State Auditor and Inspector 

Title 11, 0. Sr, 1971, Section 20.2, provides that: 

11 The governing body of each city and town with an income of Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) or more to its General Fund during 
its fiscal year, shall cause to be prepared, by an independent 
qualified accountant, who does not have to be a Certified Public 
Accountant, an annual audit of the funds, assets, books and records 
of the Clerk and Treasurer thereof, same to be completed and filed